COURT-II IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY

(Appellate Jurisdiction)

APPEAL NO. 288 OF 2018 AND IA NO. 1070 OF 2018

Dated: 29th November, 2018

Present: Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. K. Patil, Judicial Member

Hon'ble Mr. S. D. Dubey, Technical Member

In the matter of:

Brindavan Hydropower Private Limited Appellant(s)

Vs.

Karnataka Electricity Regulatory Commission & Ors. Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Appellant(s) : Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G.

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : Mr. Balaji Srinivasan

Mr. Pallavi Sengupta

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar for R-2

ORDER

Notice to the Respondents. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

It is pointed out by the learned counsel for the appellant and the respondents that the matter is listed for hearing, however, the pleadings are yet to be completed.

Registry is directed to post this matter under caption pleadings incomplete on the next date of hearing. The learned counsel for Respondent No.2 submits that he will file the reply during the course of the day with advance copy to the other side. The learned counsel for the appellant does not wish to file rejoinder. The submissions made by the learned counsel for the appellant and the respondent are placed on record.

List the matter on <u>03.12.2019</u>.

(S. D. Dubey)
Technical Member

(Justice N. K. Patil)
Judicial Member

mk/bn